

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		(₹ in Crore) Year Ended
	30-09-2018	30-06-2018	30-09-2017	30-09-2018	30-09-2017	31-03-2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	4,011.90	3,938.99	4,082.41	7,950.89	7,607.46	15,219.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	508.52	620.39	573.48	1,128.91	1,130.03	1,746.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	508.52	620.39	573.48	1,128.91	1,130.03	1,669.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates	377.05	451.25	422.59	828.30	831.41	1,410.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	442.31	183.87	400.62	626.18	878.68	1,810.10
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	161.05	161.04	160.94	161.05	160.94	161.02
Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic:	* 4.68	* 5.60	* 5.25	* 10.29	* 10.33	17.53
Diluted:	* 4.67	* 5.59	* 5.24	* 10.27	* 10.31	17.50
* Not Annualised						

Notes:

- The results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.cipla.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The key standalone financial information is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		(₹ in Crore) Year Ended
	30-09-2018	30-06-2018	30-09-2017	30-09-2018	30-09-2017	31-03-2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	3,094.71	2,987.57	3,065.27	6,082.28	5,749.52	11,444.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	723.43	524.93	718.12	1,248.36	1,059.17	1,911.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	568.47	390.55	566.16	959.02	825.17	1,468.52

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee, which were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5th November, 2018. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor.
- Effective 1st April, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative retrospective transition method. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 was insignificant on the financial results.

By order of the Board
For CIPLA LIMITED


Umang Vohra

Managing Director and Global Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai
5th November, 2018

